# OP \$40.00 88226888

ETAS ID: TM722916

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson Bank		08/30/2021	Corporation: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Discount Ramps.com, LLC
Street Address:	N102 W19400 Willow Creek Way
City:	Germantown
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88226888	KILL SHOT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2163634677

**Email:** dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DUNCAN POIRIER
Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38462-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2022

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Johnson Bank#page1.tif source=Johnson Bank#page2.tif source=Johnson Bank#page3.tif source=Johnson Bank#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007699 FRAME: 0011

900689621



DocuSign Envelope ID: 31C72384-3C46-4111-B8FB-403AD0F5DBB1

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 1, 2019 (the

"Security Agreement"), originally recorded on April 8, 2019 in the Trademark Assignment

database of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel 006612 Frame

0684 and originally recorded on April 8, 2019 in the Patent Assignment database of the USPTO

at Reel 048826 Frame 0414, Discount Ramps.com, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company

("Grantor"), granted to Johnson Bank ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in and

continuing lien upon all of Grantor's right, title and interest in the patents and/or patent

applications and trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on Schedule A (collectively, the

"Patents and Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor has agreed to release and discharge its security interest in the

Patents and Trademarks, and the parties wish to record with the USPTO the release of the

security interest against the Patents and Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, in accordance with the terms

of the Security Agreement, Releasor does hereby fully release and discharge (in each case

without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, express or

implied) the security interest, liens, and all other rights, if any, it may have in and to the Patents

and Trademarks and licenses granted to it by Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement on behalf of Releasor as of the date written below.

<b>JOHN</b>	SON	RA	NK
		10/4	T 1 T Z

8/30/2021 Dated:	Signature:    Coursigned by:   Chuss plewa
	Russ Plewa Printed Name:
	Title: SVP

Schedule A

See attached.

# PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

U.S. Patent Registrations

<u>Grantor</u>	Patent Numbers	Issue Date
DISCOUNT RAMPS.COM, LLC	7299517	11/27/2007
DISCOUNT RAMPS.COM, LLC	7841821	11/30/2010
DISCOUNT RAMPS.COM, LLC	9663039	5/30/2017
DISCOUNT RAMPS.COM, LLC	9694758	7/4/2017
DISCOUNT RAMPS.COM, LLC	D595919	7/7/2009
DISCOUNT RAMPS.COM, LLC	D595920	7/7/2009
DISCOUNT RAMPS.COM, LLC	D694983	12/3/2013

# U.S. Patent Applications

<u>Grantor</u>	Patent Application No.	Filing Date
DISCOUNT RAMPS.COM	15/891856	2/8/2018
DISCOUNT RAMPS.COM	29/615873	8/31/2017

# U.S. Trademark Registrations

Grantor	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	BIG BOY	1/6/2009	3,555,908
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	BLACK WIDOW	5/20/2008	3,429,772

Grantor	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	DISCOUNT RAMPS	8/21/2012	4,192,958
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	SILVER SPRING	6/27/2017	5,232,914
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	SILVER SPRING (Design)	6/27/2017	5,232,915
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	TILT-A-RACK	2/15/2000	2,318,934
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	GUARDIAN INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS	10/31/2017	5,319,960
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	SILVER SPRING	3/8/2016	4,915,368
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	SILVER SPRING (Design)	3/8/2016	4,915,367
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	SILVER SPRING	7/26/2016	5,009,630
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	SILVER SPRING (Design)	7/26/2016	5,009,638
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	BLACK ICE	2/7/2017	5,299,875
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	BLACK ICE SNOWMOBILE PRODUCTS (DESIGN)	2/9/2017	5,299,884
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	BIG BOY EZ RIDER	7/3/2018	5,508,154

# U.S. Trademark Applications

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date	Application No.
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	GUARDIAN INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS	12/17/2015	86/852,153

DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	KILL SHOT	12/12/2018	88/226,888
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	KILL SHOT HUNTING GEAR (DESIGN)	12/12/2018	88/226,896
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	HARBOR MATE	12/12/2018	88/226,894
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	HARBOR MATER MARINE ACCESSORIES (DESIGN)	12/12/2018	88/226,900

Non-U.S. Trademark Registrations

Grantor	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	Canada	DISCOUNT RAMPS	4/15/2016	935014
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	European Union	DISCOUNT RAMPS	6/28/2012	011002052

Non-U.S. Trademark Applications

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Country</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Date Filed	Application No.
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	CANADA	BLACK WIDOW	2/8/2017	1,821,979
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	CANADA	BLACK ICE	2/8/2017	1,821 ,981
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	CANADA	BIG BOY	2/8/2017	1,821 ,982
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	CANADA	GUARDIAN	2/8/2017	1,821 ,983
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	CANADA	SILVER SPRINGS	2/8/2017	1,821,980
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	CANADA	KILL SHOT	2/15/2019	1946513
DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC	CANADA	HARBOR MATE	2/20/2019	1947125

# U.S. Copyrights

Grantor	Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Discount Ramps, LLC	www.discountramps.com	TX0006164168	3/2/05
Discount Ramps, LLC	discountwheelchairramps.com	TX0006107271	3/9/05

# LICENSES

# **Patent Licenses**

U.S. Patents

Grantor/Licensee	Licensor Name and Address	Date of <u>License/</u> <u>Sublicense</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>	Patent No.
Kafe Industries	DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC, 760 S. Indiana Ave., West Bend, WI 53095	August 20, 2015	August 9, 2016	9,409,692
Throne Huting	DISCOUNT RAMPS.com, LLC, 760 S. Indiana Ave., West Bend, WI 53095	February 16, 2015	October 20, 2015	9,162,692

# **Trademark Licenses**

None

TRADEMARK REEL: 007699 FRAME: 0020

RECORDED: 04/26/2022